
TOSH State Select ODP Coaching Staff 23/24
Training Pools will be published on the UYSA website October 10 after 5PM

*Please email the Coaching staff of the age group if your player cannot make one of the tryout dates, reference the players name, 
birthdate and tryout number (if they picked up a shirt)

Boys 2007 Zac Hales dixiesoccer14@hotmail.com Girls 2007 Lexi/Tyler Brown lexirobison@hotmail.com
U17 Cody Nelson Cbnfatchops@gmail.com U17 Laura Evans evanslaura2002@gmail.com

Kim Reynoso kimreynoso.97@outlook.com

Boys 2008 Bryce Ross bryce.ross@hotmail.com Girls 2008 Jason Hendrix jas_md@msn.com
U16 Eric Cruz Emcruz2123@gmail.com U16 Steve Woolley apmachining@hotmail.com

Justin Day justinday09@gmail.com

Boys 2009 Jonny Broadhead jonny.broadhead@utahtech.edu Girls 2009 Nick Nield nicknield15@gmail.com

Frank Hoyt fhoyt19@yahoo.com U15 Whitley Griffiths Whitley.griffiths@gmail.com

Hector Reynoso hurricanecleaners@gmail.com Andy Day andyday75@gmail.com

Boys 2010 Steve Beckstrom swbeckstrom@gmail.com Girls 2010 Crystal Soderquist crystal.soderquist@7eliteacademy.com

U14 Creed Naylor bittyboy62@hotmail.com U14 Ryan Losee Loseeryan@yahoo.com

Balta Morales baltamorales@gmail.com Mark Weston mark@rinconbuilders.com

Boys 2011/2012 Stuart Dewey Stuart.dewey@7eliteacademy.com Girls 2011/2012 Zachary Murray zdm_arg@yahoo.com

U13 Curtis Nielson curtis.nielson@gmail.com U13 Danny Kogan dannyrkogan@gmail.com

Goalkeeper
Dustin Schaible


